Public Safety

Local Sports
Economy
Education
Government

Local Music
Education
Community Service
Arts / Culture
Economy
Community Service
Local Music
Government
Education
Education

Health

Economy

Health

Education
Education
Community Service
Health

Public Safety

Faith

Arts / Comedy
Government

Public Safety

Santa Fe Police Dept Interview
Marty Sanchez Links de Santa Fe
Nusenda Credit Union
superintendant of Public school
Public Regulation Commission
Jerry Lopez concert

NNMC Interview

Goodwill of New Mexico

SF Fiestas

Guadalupe Credit Union

El Coro De Jesus Cristo
Interview NM singer marcelia Vasquez
Public Regulation Commission
Superintendant Garcia

NNMC Interview

La Familia Medical Center
Nusenda Credit Union
Alzheimers Assoc

NNMC

Community and schools

Food Depot

Christus St. Vincent Interview - Gala Foundation

Parental Assistance Program
Maonsignor Jereome - Parish Fiesta
Paul Rodriguez interview

Game & Fish Department
Citizens Police Academy

7/6/2017

7/7/2017
7/11/2017
7/12/2017
7/13/2017
7/13/2017
7/14/2017
7/19/2017
7/19/2017
7/20/2017
7/24/2017
7/24/2017
7/25/2017
7/26/2017
7/28/2017

8/7/2017

8/8/2017
8/16/2017
8/30/2017
8/30/2017

9/1/2017
9/11/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/13/2017
9/22/2017
9/26/2017




KSWV AM 810/99.9 FM — Public Community File 2017
3d Quarter — July 10, 2017:

Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund Concert Fundraiser

Larry Vigil with The Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund was interviewed to discuss the upcoming
concert fundraiser August 26' at the Santa Fe Community Convention Center. The Sangre de
Cristo Funeral Fund is a nonprofit organization founded by El Coro de Jesucristo, a local Spanish
choir. The Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund serves Santa Fe and the surrounding area by offering
financial assistance to families for funeral services. Many people don’t have the financial means
to cover the cost of a basic funeral and this organization aims to ensure everyone is buried with
dignity. Working with local mortuaries and churches, the Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund has
helped over 200 low-income families offset the cost of burial services. The organization will also
provide their choir, the El Coro de Jesucristo, for free.




