Public Safety	Santa Fe Police Dept Interview	7/6/2017
Local Sports	Marty Sanchez Links de Santa Fe	7/7/2017
Economy	Nusenda Credit Union	7/11/2017
Education	superintendant of Public school	7/12/2017
Government	Public Regulation Commission	7/13/2017
Local Music	Jerry Lopez concert	7/13/2017
Education	NNMC Interview	7/14/2017
Community Service	Goodwill of New Mexico	7/19/2017
Arts / Culture	SF Fiestas	7/19/2017
Economy	Guadalupe Credit Union	7/20/2017
Community Service	El Coro De Jesus Cristo	7/24/2017
Local Music	Interview NM singer marcelia Vasquez	7/24/2017
Government	Public Regulation Commission	7/25/2017
Education	Superintendant Garcia	7/26/2017
Education	NNMC Interview	7/28/2017
Health	La Familia Medical Center	8/7/2017
Economy	Nusenda Credit Union	8/8/2017
Health	Alzheimers Assoc	8/16/2017
Education	NNMC	8/30/2017
Education	Community and schools	8/30/2017
Community Service	Food Depot	9/1/2017
Health	Christus St. Vincent Interview - Gala Foundation	9/11/2017
Public Safety	Parental Assistance Program	9/12/2017
Faith	Monsignor Jerome - Parish Fiesta	9/12/2017
Arts / Comedy	Paul Rodriguez interview	9/13/2017
Government	Game & Fish Department	9/22/2017
Public Safety	Citizens Police Academy	9/26/2017

## KSWV AM 810/99.9 FM - Public Community File 2017

<sup>3rd</sup> Quarter – July 10, 2017:

## Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund Concert Fundraiser

Larry Vigil with The Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund was interviewed to discuss the upcoming concert fundraiser August 26<sup>th</sup> at the Santa Fe Community Convention Center. The Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund is a nonprofit organization founded by El Coro de Jesucristo, a local Spanish choir. The Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund serves Santa Fe and the surrounding area by offering financial assistance to families for funeral services. Many people don't have the financial means to cover the cost of a basic funeral and this organization aims to ensure everyone is buried with dignity. Working with local mortuaries and churches, the Sangre de Cristo Funeral Fund has helped over 200 low-income families offset the cost of burial services. The organization will also provide their choir, the El Coro de Jesucristo, for free.